© 2013 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynecoax.com CCT-39S/CT-39S Page 1
CCT-39S\CT-39S\082013\Q3
Series CCT-39S/CT-39S
Multi-Throw DC-18 GHz/DC-22 GHz
Latching Coaxial Switch
COAX SWITCHES
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Form Factor Multi-Throw,

selected position. A separate reset circuit allows all positions to be set to an open position. User must
provide both reset (clear) and set (select new position) commands.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
For additional options, please contact factory.
Actuator Voltage
CCT-39     S     6      6     C    -     T **
Series
Connectors Actuator Type
Options
Number of Positions
* D-Sub Connector may be 9 or 15 pin depending on
number of throws.  (See Connector Pinout page)
CONNECTOR ACTUATOR VOLTAGE NUMBER OF POSITIONS ACTUATOR TYPE OPTIONS
S: SMA FEMALE 6: 28 VDC LATCHING 3: SP3T 0: NO INDICATOR CONTACTS T: TTL DRIVERS WITH DIODES
7: 15 VDC LATCHING 4: SP4T C: INDICATOR CONTACTS D: COIL TRANSIENT SUPPRESSION DIODES
8: 12 VDC LATCHING 5: SP5T R: POSITIVE + COMMON
9: 24 VDC LATCHING 6: SP6T TD: DECODERS AND TTL DRIVERS WITH
   DIODES
**SEE PARTS LIST ON PAGE 11-13 M: MOISTURE SEAL
S: D-SUB CONNECTOR*
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Frequency DC–4 GHz 4–8 GHz 8–12 GHz 12–16 GHz 16-20 GHz 20-22 GHz
Insertion Loss, dB,
max. 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.4
Isolation, dB, min. 80 80 80 80 75 70
VSWR , max. 1.05:1 1.1:1 1.2:1 1.2:1 1.2:1 1.2:1
CCT-39S/CT-39S Page 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2013 TELEDYNE COAX SWITCHES
CCT-39S\CT-39S\082013\Q3
Series CCT-39S/CT-39S
Multi-Throw DC-18 GHz/DC-22 GHz
Latching Coaxial Switch
COAX SWITCHES
SCHEMATICS AND MECHANICAL OUTLINE
“-S OPTION” 9-PIN D-SUB OR 15-PIN D-MICRO CONNECTOR (EXAMPLE:  CCT-39S660-S)
SP3T
SP4T
SP5T
SP6T
Analog
Indicators
TTL
H = 2.25 STD & Indicator Models
H = 2.50 All OTHER Models
14X SOLDER TERMINALS
SOLDER WIRE MAXIMUM
TEMP 250ºC FOR NO
MORE THAN 5 SEC
© 2013 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynecoax.com CCT-39S/CT-39S Page 3
CCT-39S\CT-39S\082013\Q3
Series CCT-39S/CT-39S
Multi-Throw DC-18 GHz/DC-22 GHz
Latching Coaxial Switch
COAX SWITCHES
1
6
9-PIN D-SUB CONNECTOR
1
9
15-PIN D-SUB CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR PINOUT FOR LATCHING SP3T MULTI-THROW SWITCHES
EXAMPLE CT-39S630-S CT-39S63C-S CT-39S630-TS CT-39S63C-TS CT-39S630-TDS CT-39S63C-TDS
INDICATOR YES YES YES
TTL YES YES
DECODERS & TTL YES YES
PIN NO. 9-PIN 9-PIN 9-PIN 15-PIN 9-PIN 9-PIN
1 PORT 1 PORT 1 TTL 1 TTL 1 LOGIC 1 LOGIC 1
2 PORT 2 PORT 2 TTL 2 TTL 2 LOGIC 2 LOGIC 2
3 PORT 3 PORT 3 TTL 3 TTL 3 LOGIC 3 LOGIC 3
4 E INDICATOR E INDICATOR
5 F INDICATOR F INDICATOR
6 G INDICATOR G INDICATOR
7 COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON
8 RESET RESET RESET RESET D INDICATOR (COM)